IIM-S02-54 CMGT Issue 5 1
FT14 and FT14HC 1"HC, 1¼", 1½" and 2" Ball Float Steam Traps
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning
5. Operation
6. Maintenance

Note: The erosion deflector on the 1" and 1¼" is pressed into the body during manufacture and not available
as a spare.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the
size and type of trap.
Example: Air vent assembly for 2" Spirax Sarco FT14 steam trap.
7. Spare parts
Fig. 3
Air vent assembly
17
8
183
10 8
Main valve assembly
with float
(1", 1¼")
Main valve assembly
(1½", 2")
(Horizontal assembly shown)
5 9 7
6 76 11 526
19 + 21
Steam lock release
assembly
20
Fig.3
valvesgo.com
valvesgo.com
IM-S02-54 CMGT Issue 518
FT14 and FT14HC 1"HC, 1¼", 1½" and 2" Ball Float Steam Traps
valvesgo.com
valvesgo.com
IIM-S02-54 CMGT Issue 5 19
FT14 and FT14HC 1"HC, 1¼", 1½" and 2" Ball Float Steam Traps
valvesgo.com
valvesgo.com
IM-S02-54 CMGT Issue 520
FT14 and FT14HC 1"HC, 1¼", 1½" and 2" Ball Float Steam Traps
valvesgo.com
valvesgo.com